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September 30, 2025 

 
The original Invitation to Bid (ITB) documents shall remain in full force and effect, except as 
modified herein, which shall take precedence over any contrary provisions in the prior documents.  
    
I. As requested by bidders, attached is the attendance sheet to the non-mandatory Pre-

Bid Meeting which took place on September 17, 2025.   
 
 
If you should have any questions regarding this addendum, please do not hesitate to contact 
us at procurement@cityofdoral.com. 
 
Sincerely,   
 
 
Roman Martinez, MBA, CPPO, CPPB 
Procurement and Asset Management Director 
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Meeting title
Attended participants 24
Start time 9/17/25, 9:10:59 AM
End time 9/17/25, 10:44:21 AM
Meeting duration 1h 33m 21s
Average attendance time 16m 3s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email
Roman Martinez (PM) - City of Doral 9/17/25, 9:57:15 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:36 AM 19m 21s roman.martinez@cityofdoral.com
Nicole Gil (CM) - City o Doral 9/17/25, 9:56:19 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:34 AM 20m 15s Nicole.Gil@cityofdoral.com
Jonathan Justo (External) - Artifex Corporation 9/17/25, 9:58:13 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:51 AM 18m 37s jjusto@artifexcorporation.com
Angel Gomez (Unverified) 9/17/25, 9:58:14 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:46 AM 18m 32s
Angel Gomez (Unverified) 9/17/25, 9:58:14 AM 9/17/25, 9:58:37 AM 23s
Thiara Dominguez (Unverified) 9/17/25, 9:58:14 AM 9/17/25, 10:19:18 AM 21m 3s
Tatiana G - Unitech Builders Corp 9/17/25, 9:58:14 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:38 AM 18m 23s
Jose Santana 9/17/25, 9:58:14 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:49 AM 18m 35s
Gabriel Tubella - Sky Living Co. 9/17/25, 9:58:14 AM 9/17/25, 10:18:54 AM 20m 40s gt@skylivingco.com
Felix Rangel - Alta Remodeling 9/17/25, 9:58:15 AM 9/17/25, 10:17:41 AM 19m 26s estimating@altaremodeling.net
Margilyn Olsim - Luna Concg 9/17/25, 9:58:16 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:52 AM 18m 35s margilyn.olsim@lunaconcg.com
MORETTI, ANDERSON D - pbsc.edu 9/17/25, 9:58:29 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:35 AM 18m 5s morettiad@my.pbsc.edu
Eduardo Mendoza TUA Minority builders 9/17/25, 9:58:29 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:34 AM 18m 4s
Lazaro Quintero (CM) - City of Doral 9/17/25, 9:58:35 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:35 AM 18m Lazaro.Quintero@cityofdoral.com
Daniel Sanchez 9/17/25, 9:58:55 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:32 AM 17m 36s
MILIANI CONSTRUCTION CORP 9/17/25, 10:00:23 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:35 AM 16m 11s
Sara Sencion (CM) - City of Doral 9/17/25, 10:00:50 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:37 AM 15m 47s Sara.Sencion@cityofdoral.com
Andres Sanchez - FSV Construction Co. 9/17/25, 10:01:53 AM 9/17/25, 10:44:21 AM 42m 27s
Andres Montes de oca - HG Construction 9/17/25, 10:02:25 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:46 AM 14m 20s andres@hgconstruction.us
Josh Davis - Waypoint 9/17/25, 10:04:01 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:32 AM 12m 31s jdavis@waypointci.com
Quality Construction 9/17/25, 10:09:03 AM 9/17/25, 10:09:05 AM 1s
Rossella Montejo (PM) - City of Doral 9/17/25, 10:09:16 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:31 AM 7m 14s rossella.montejo@cityofdoral.com
Quality Construction  (Unverified) 9/17/25, 10:10:00 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:43 AM 6m 43s
Sean Magua 9/17/25, 10:11:59 AM 9/17/25, 10:16:32 AM 4m 33s

1. Summary
Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference - ITB-2025-21 - Doral Meadow Park Playground Renovation 


